Leicestershire Rugby Union Members Satisfaction Survey 2019 SurveyMonkey

Q1 What is your gender?

Answered: 184  Skipped: 0

Female

Male

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Female 26.09% 48
Male 73.91% 136
TOTAL s
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Q2 What is your age?

Answered: 182  Skipped: 2

18 to 24
25to 34
35to0 44
45 to 54

55 to 64

65to 74
75 or older
0% 10%  20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70%  80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1810 24 3.30% 6
25 to 34 18.13% 33
35 to 44 22.53% 41
45 to 54 40.66% 74
55 to 64 12.64% 23
65 to 74 2.20% 4
75 or older 0.55% 1
TOTAL 182
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Q3 What areas of the game are you involved in currently? Tick all that
apply

Answered: 184  Skipped: 0
Playing

Coaching

Volunteering
with committ...

Supporter

Ex-player

Volunteering
with general...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Playing 32.61% 60
Coaching 35.87% 66
Volunteering with committee role 26.63% 49
Supporter 47.28% 87
Ex-player 22.83% 42
Volunteering with general club activities 26.63% 49

Total Respondents: 184
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Q4 What are the most important factors to you in being involved with
Rugby Union? Tick all that apply

Answered: 184  Skipped: 0

Socialising

Playing/Keeping
fit

Volunteering

Feeling
included/par...

Career
Development

Giving
something ba...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Socialising 70.65% 130
Playing/Keeping fit 44.57% 82
Volunteering 34.78% 64
Feeling included/part of 'the family' 68.48% 126
Career Development 12.50% 23
Giving something back to the game 59.78% 110

Total Respondents: 184
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Q5 Overall, how would you rate Leicestershire Rugby Union?

Answered: 183  Skipped: 1

Excellent
Very good
Good

Fair

Poor
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 13.11% 24
Very good 28.42% 52
Good 34.43% 63
Fair 16.94% 31
Poor 7.10% 13
TOTAL 183
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ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 183

© 0o N o g b~ w DN

N N N o~ a4 4 a4l A Al aa
N == O © o N o o » W N -~ O

88

88
74
19
10
100
94
83
21
100
71
75
26
81
66
100
18
65
35
60
54

Answered: 183

AVERAGE NUMBER
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Skipped: 1

30 40 50 60

TOTAL NUMBER

51

SurveyMonkey

Q6 How strongly do you feel affiliated to the LRU?

100

RESPONSES

DATE
4/7/2019 8:00 AM

4/7/2019 7:23 AM
4/6/2019 4:52 PM
4/5/2019 7:08 PM
4/4/2019 5:42 PM
4/4/2019 8:34 AM
4/4/2019 7:56 AM
4/3/2019 10:08 PM
4/3/2019 9:54 PM
4/3/2019 9:29 PM
4/3/2019 9:22 PM
4/3/2019 9:14 PM
4/3/2019 9:12 PM
4/3/2019 9:11 PM
4/3/2019 7:38 PM
4/3/2019 12:20 PM
4/3/2019 11:43 AM
4/3/2019 8:15 AM
4/2/2019 10:31 PM
4/2/2019 10:10 PM
4/2/2019 9:56 PM
4/2/2019 9:43 PM
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23 88 4/2/2019 9:33 PM
24 50 4/2/2019 8:53 PM
25 50 4/2/2019 8:51 PM
26 95 4/2/2019 8:49 PM
27 20 4/2/2019 7:47 PM
28 30 4/2/2019 1:33 PM
29 100 3/31/2019 12:00 PM
30 52 3/29/2019 9:50 PM
31 50 3/29/2019 7:19 PM
32 53 3/29/2019 12:25 PM
33 51 3/29/2019 11:57 AM
34 3 3/28/2019 10:31 AM
35 34 3/27/2019 7:00 PM
36 78 3/25/2019 8:32 PM
37 90 3/25/2019 10:43 AM
38 70 3/23/2019 1:17 PM
39 15 3/23/2019 12:06 AM
40 40 3/21/2019 9:26 AM
41 30 3/20/2019 11:24 PM
42 79 3/20/2019 10:43 PM
43 20 3/20/2019 9:02 PM
44 43 3/20/2019 8:21 AM
45 100 3/19/2019 5:00 PM
46 80 3/18/2019 10:17 PM
47 11 3/18/2019 8:59 PM
48 39 3/18/2019 12:53 PM
49 18 3/18/2019 11:46 AM
50 21 3/18/2019 10:22 AM
51 50 3/18/2019 9:42 AM
52 39 3/18/2019 7:51 AM
53 40 3/17/2019 11:20 PM
54 0 3/17/2019 11:17 PM
55 68 3/17/2019 10:44 PM
56 39 3/17/2019 4:02 PM
57 30 3/17/2019 9:36 AM
58 22 3/16/2019 10:27 PM
59 37 3/16/2019 9:44 PM
60 13 3/16/2019 7:29 PM
61 22 3/16/2019 5:19 PM
62 97 3/16/2019 11:35 AM
63 70 3/16/2019 12:43 AM
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64 100 3/15/2019 10:55 PM
65 59 3/15/2019 10:12 PM
66 12 3/15/2019 8:14 AM
67 6 3/15/2019 12:21 AM
68 40 3/14/2019 9:25 PM
69 20 3/14/2019 9:16 AM
70 1 3/14/2019 4:58 AM
71 100 3/14/2019 12:15 AM
72 75 3/13/2019 11:02 PM
73 19 3/13/2019 8:45 PM
74 50 3/13/2019 7:52 PM
75 51 3/13/2019 1:53 PM
76 30 3/13/2019 12:47 PM
77 39 3/13/2019 9:42 AM
78 75 3/12/2019 11:15 PM
79 20 3/12/2019 10:33 PM
80 22 3/12/2019 10:27 PM
81 35 3/12/2019 10:08 PM
82 88 3/12/2019 9:54 PM
83 70 3/12/2019 9:47 PM
84 0 3/12/2019 8:54 PM
85 52 3/12/2019 8:38 PM
86 50 3/12/2019 8:19 PM
87 10 3/12/2019 7:50 PM
88 0 3/12/2019 7:19 PM
89 70 3/12/2019 7:08 PM
90 70 3/12/2019 4:57 PM
91 100 3/12/2019 3:15 PM
92 51 3/12/2019 2:54 PM
93 80 3/12/2019 2:50 PM
94 80 3/12/2019 1:27 PM
95 64 3/12/2019 1:01 PM
96 50 3/12/2019 12:36 PM
97 80 3/12/2019 11:34 AM
98 65 3/12/2019 10:45 AM
99 28 3/12/2019 9:55 AM
100 85 3/12/2019 9:41 AM
101 60 3/12/2019 9:39 AM
102 65 3/12/2019 9:38 AM
103 50 3/12/2019 9:11 AM
104 60 3/12/2019 9:02 AM
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105 50 3/12/2019 8:49 AM
106 5 3/12/2019 8:18 AM
107 35 3/12/2019 8:02 AM
108 22 3/12/2019 7:59 AM
109 20 3/12/2019 7:56 AM
110 52 3/12/2019 7:54 AM
111 40 3/12/2019 7:34 AM
112 53 3/12/2019 7:27 AM
113 48 3/12/2019 7:20 AM
114 50 3/12/2019 12:20 AM
115 64 3/12/2019 12:07 AM
116 31 3/11/2019 11:44 PM
117 16 3/11/2019 11:18 PM
118 23 3/11/2019 11:15 PM
119 15 3/11/2019 11:10 PM
120 51 3/11/2019 9:55 PM
121 62 3/11/2019 9:03 PM
122 52 3/11/2019 8:27 PM
123 25 3/11/2019 8:26 PM
124 50 3/11/2019 8:00 PM
125 31 3/11/2019 6:59 PM
126 93 3/11/2019 6:54 PM
127 8 3/11/2019 12:45 PM
128 70 3/11/2019 11:47 AM
129 75 3/11/2019 11:02 AM
130 74 3/11/2019 10:39 AM
131 83 3/11/2019 8:21 AM
132 52 3/11/2019 8:19 AM
133 10 3/11/2019 7:26 AM
134 100 3/11/2019 7:22 AM
135 34 3/11/2019 3:58 AM
136 100 3/11/2019 2:10 AM
137 50 3/11/2019 1:02 AM
138 100 3/11/2019 12:46 AM
139 73 3/11/2019 12:44 AM
140 12 3/10/2019 11:45 PM
141 61 3/10/2019 11:37 PM
142 47 3/10/2019 11:28 PM
143 80 3/10/2019 11:22 PM
144 24 3/10/2019 11:21 PM
145 0 3/10/2019 11:00 PM
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146 30 3/10/2019 10:48 PM
147 38 3/10/2019 10:33 PM
148 0 3/10/2019 10:33 PM
149 40 3/10/2019 10:32 PM
150 75 3/10/2019 10:32 PM
151 100 3/10/2019 10:26 PM
152 90 3/10/2019 10:21 PM
153 88 3/10/2019 10:16 PM
154 100 3/10/2019 10:13 PM
155 33 3/10/2019 10:12 PM
156 60 3/10/2019 10:10 PM
157 21 3/10/2019 10:07 PM
158 20 3/10/2019 10:06 PM
159 100 3/10/2019 10:04 PM
160 74 3/10/2019 10:04 PM
161 20 3/10/2019 9:57 PM
162 63 3/10/2019 9:55 PM
163 60 3/10/2019 9:46 PM
164 85 3/10/2019 9:42 PM
165 85 3/10/2019 9:41 PM
166 51 3/10/2019 9:38 PM
167 24 3/10/2019 9:37 PM
168 50 3/10/2019 9:34 PM
169 80 3/10/2019 9:34 PM
170 5 3/10/2019 9:33 PM
171 50 3/10/2019 9:31 PM
172 20 3/10/2019 9:24 PM
173 80 3/10/2019 9:24 PM
174 40 3/10/2019 9:22 PM
175 10 3/10/2019 9:22 PM
176 75 3/10/2019 9:21 PM
177 80 3/10/2019 9:19 PM
178 6 3/10/2019 9:19 PM
179 0 3/10/2019 9:18 PM
180 100 3/10/2019 9:15 PM
181 20 3/10/2019 9:15 PM
182 11 3/10/2019 9:14 PM
183 100 3/10/2019 9:03 PM
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Q7 How engaged do you feel with your local RFU representatives?

Answered: 184  Skipped: 0

Very engaged
Engaged
Neither
Disengaged

Very Disengaged

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very engaged 13.59% 25
Engaged 28.80% 53
Neither 33.15% 61
Disengaged 13.59% 25
Very Disengaged 10.87% 20
TOTAL 184
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27

Answered: 109  Skipped: 75

RESPONSES

O=RS]([e (-8 Cut down the size and become Business orientated run organisation and lead the
way on the evolution of the cb’s in the rfu

(Ol InVpile=lol N [IR=iseEl=es better communications,better financial information accurate

CB Structure Be more open .not enough transparency. To

many chiefs not enough Indians
Referring standard's
Younger committee members
Bigger presence at games through the year

VAEIIIWA Publicise/exloit the brand, expound the benefits of the brand to
affiliated clubs

none

LLERLSYeY | think the social media communication works well to share events,
initiatives and the representative teams, having been involved with the U16's it was great, but
would have loved to have been able to buy some professional photos of our son

VIR More visibility of members

VEEI More visibility at clubs and better communication of

spend
Sort the competitiveness out in lower leagues to stop some clubs taking the Micky

ALGELLSYIVN Grateful for efforts made by many. Somewhat anonymous. More acknowledgment of
the efforts made by volunteers.

NONE
More county representative from below level 6

Do not have enough information to formulate an opinion. On another could they fight against ring-
fencing the premiership wherever Tigers finish please?

| have honestly no idea

?

Better organised mini festival - runs on time, medal presentation
more of a ‘ceremony’ rather than giving to team managers, more engagement with the players

rather than having a stall and waiting for them to come to you.

SRS (I 0[=Y Less cronyism

Overhaul and recruitment of the Girls Program at Club level to start before they reach the
split at U13

Visibility More positive female representative. Members of the LRU being at clubs

CB Structure \AElloIWA Each club / sgm meeting feels negative Complete

disconnect between various elements of the CB. Priorities of the CB aren’t clear.

X

Attendance at club Sunday’s to show how important all levels of rugby are
None to recommend

Look more at grass routes rather than first teams
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Q8 What changes would most improve the Constituent Body (LRU)?

DATE
4/6/2019 4:52 PM

4/5/2019 7:08 PM
4/4/2019 8:34 AM

4/4/2019 7:56 AM
4/3/2019 9:12 PM
4/3/2019 7:38 PM
4/3/2019 12:20 PM

4/3/2019 11:43 AM
4/2/2019 9:56 PM

4/2/2019 9:43 PM
4/2/2019 9:33 PM

4/2/2019 8:53 PM
4/2/2019 8:51 PM

4/2/2019 8:49 PM
4/2/2019 1:33 PM
3/29/2019 7:19 PM

3/28/2019 10:31 AM
3/27/2019 7:00 PM
3/23/2019 1:17 PM

3/23/2019 12:06 AM
3/21/2019 9:26 AM

3/20/2019 11:24 PM
3/20/2019 9:02 PM

3/20/2019 8:21 AM
3/19/2019 5:00 PM
3/18/2019 10:17 PM
3/18/2019 8:59 PM
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28
29

30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39

40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47

48

49

50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

(®elninUile=1ilelsl | don't understand the system enough to comment

acting on feedback given, changes in the way the county cup

games are ran for the minis, improved communication, listen and act to feedback
Unsure

More focus on girls and women rugby

Being fair

I'm an age group coach... what support do | get?

(O=RSIVEIEN WAEIIWA Show more support to smaller struggling clubs. It's always Hinckley.
LFE, MH etc. The smaller clubs do as a good job promoting rugby but less from you

All clubs should be treated equal not matter what size
izlgseEl=nig s Accountable
Clubs being more proactive in supporting the LRU.

More up to date information especially with Colts.

Elect people who are less self serving. Be less win and representative orietainted.
Why focus on a few players who will always play?

VSR Get around all clubs, be more balanced in support. There are more clubs than Hinckley.

CB Structure its more a question of where the LRU is seen and controlled by the
RFU. The two bodies are disconnected and the RFU will make sweeping changes to the game at

grass roots without too much care for the volunteers at the LRU. The RFU gets all the funds and
relies on Volunteers to do its work.

More help for the lower league clubs that are really struggling

I am unaware of anyone acting as an LRU official. Maybe...become visible?
More involvement with the kids

Na

(Ol nlnllpife=lilels¥ easier access to information

CB Structure There is a lot of support from the RFU team, but there does not
seem to be evidence of both the LRU and the RFU staff working together with many occasions

them approaching my club independently. There needs to be a stronger working together.

More consistently in the referees and more training to help them in the game. This
would give more time to keep the great work that the Iru do

\VETSTA LRU visiting the club on a Sunday morning to talk (actually engage) with the kids.

Inspire them.

)

Visibility Feels like a faceless organisation more

bothered with delivering their own agendas around women and girls rugby. Lack of care for local
clubs or the state of senior rugby.

(O ninUhile=1ile]sl Better dissemination of information
VYA More club visits
(0285 ((I&01=Y Younger people on the committee

More playing workshops
NA

Na
\VETIAA Players and clubs visiting schools

im not really sure

More meaningful U18 schools competitions and festivals.
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3/18/2019 12:53 PM
3/18/2019 11:46 AM

3/18/2019 9:42 AM
3/17/2019 11:20 PM
3/17/2019 11:17 PM
3/17/2019 4:02 PM
3/17/2019 9:36 AM

3/16/2019 10:27 PM
3/16/2019 7:29 PM
3/15/2019 10:55 PM
3/15/2019 10:12 PM
3/15/2019 8:14 AM

3/15/2019 12:21 AM
3/14/2019 9:25 PM

3/14/2019 9:16 AM
3/14/2019 4:58 AM
3/14/2019 12:15 AM
3/13/2019 8:45 PM
3/13/2019 1:53 PM
3/13/2019 9:42 AM

3/12/2019 11:15 PM

3/12/2019 10:33 PM

3/12/2019 9:54 PM
3/12/2019 8:54 PM

3/12/2019 8:19 PM
3/12/2019 7:50 PM
3/12/2019 7:19 PM
3/12/2019 7:08 PM
3/12/2019 4:57 PM
3/12/2019 2:54 PM
3/12/2019 2:50 PM
3/12/2019 12:36 PM
3/12/2019 11:34 AM
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61

62

63

64
65

66
67

68
69
70
71
72

73

74

75

76
77
78

79

80
81
82
83

84

\WEleIIWA| Promoting what they do around the local area and visits to clubs to
create a stronger presence

VIR More visible at wider selection of clubs as it seems only afew clubs get the bulk of LRU
attention and support.

Pro-active communicating (events, fixtures, trainings, etc). Designated Social
Media member - really promote the LRU in everything they do.

\EleIIWA| more visits to grass routes and child's development

VAEIIIWA Keep the website updated with age grade and school county cup
results and fixtures. Keep the colts league updated on the website.

\/ElleIIWA More club involvement/ updates

The Merit leagues need to be reviewed. There are some teams who are smashing
other teams because on the paper they engage their 3s or 2s but bring an actual stronger team
when their team above don't have a game. There should be a licence check prior to the game.
There are also some teams who are bringing players from other clubs and don't declare them
which could have an impact on the final result of the game. Some clubs are not even able to fulfil a
team and if we get a walkover, there are only 4 points given which can make a difference in the
table at the end of the season.

More communication please
More oppurtunities for kids to play

Not sure

More clarity

Flexibility and better planning of county competitions to be in
school term time weekends not holidays. No games should be planned on mothering Sunday it

would be a good way of saying thank you to them.

Fines should be paid into a kitty to be used for development of
coaches, referees or charity and used to pay for coats and buffets........

Focus on some of the smaller clubs instead of always the larger clubs
such as LFE, Hinckley, Market Harborough, Lutterworth. In the under 13’s several age groups in
smaller clubs are struggling with team numbers. Help them promote the game locally!

Age group rugby is always important. But has a strong set up.
Where a great difference could be seen is in galvanising the second tier rugby clubs that keep the

ethos of rugby alive. Focus on a competition structure that keeps a level of rugby that can engage
all levels. The merit leagues work well but might need greater policing and improved refereeing
standards and make more of the leagues, as it's those clubs (second/third teams) that are needed
to support the upper levels.

VI | don’t know much about the Iru. Sorry.

Unknown

Better communication Less politics Better understanding of

experience A better appreciation of volunteers

Visit Local clubs for an open evening to inform and encourage parents
from Girls and Boys Rugby to have an update for an ever growing new group of Rugby following

support for women's game
\EIIIA More visibilty within clubs
Up to date information on the website

Give clubs/coaches info why

certain county comps are done in blocks at unusual times of season. Rather than just contacting
head coaches or team managers, can you communicate directly with all coaches at clubs to say
hello and offer direct support, encouragement etc. Have a more regularly updated and easier to
use website. Info is sometimes hard to find

\/ElJIWA Be more involved in all rugby (men’s and women'’s) across the county.
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3/12/2019 10:45 AM

3/12/2019 9:55 AM

3/12/2019 9:41 AM

3/12/2019 9:39 AM
3/12/2019 9:38 AM

3/12/2019 9:11 AM
3/12/2019 9:02 AM

3/12/2019 8:49 AM
3/12/2019 8:18 AM
3/12/2019 8:02 AM
3/12/2019 7:56 AM
3/12/2019 7:34 AM

3/12/2019 7:27 AM

3/12/2019 7:20 AM

3/12/2019 12:20 AM

3/11/2019 11:44 PM
3/11/2019 11:10 PM
3/11/2019 8:27 PM

3/11/2019 8:26 PM

3/11/2019 6:59 PM
3/11/2019 11:47 AM
3/11/2019 10:39 AM
3/11/2019 8:21 AM

3/11/2019 7:26 AM
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101
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(GRS NG lI=Y \EIllivA Removal of old boy network image (only being interested in higher level
clubs)

rfc because they win everything

VAEIIWA | don't know enough about it, but its mainly about the bigger

clubs and the first teams not the minis which are the future of all clubs

Get bettter referees at colts level. Stopped abandoning Lutterworth

Not sure we are in difficult times. The game and structures not keeping pace
Provide more support to mini rugby development in the 'less' established clubs.
Not kbown

VAEIIIWA Stop sleeping while Rome is burning. Senior rugby is all but dead. Clubs
are nearly extinct yet no help is given or offered.

Refereeing standards. Future planning of fixtures to avoid clashes
with county and representative weekends Same rules for all, regulations are followed and are
policed.

Nothing

CB Structure VIS Review the current people associated with the LRU. For

example there are a large amount of old board members still draining the LRU of its benefits. They
only turn up to certain events that benefit them.

| don’t know

More women on the committees

Focus on primary functions. More empathy with club issues.
Not sure

Improved leadership, goals and support for the girls/ladies game at younger age groups.
Use LRU to bring the clubs together to support each other

O=RS el =8 WIEIIWA Visits to clubs that don't attend LRU General Meetings to try and get
them engaged.

\VEIEIIWA More exposure at all levels not just 1st team games

Consistency in enforcing the values. For example, ensuring that age grade
coaches have completed the relevant courses and understand that we are here for the kids - not
for their egos. Also, several clubs persistently field A teams and yell and scream from the touch
lines and it's unacceptable.

Helping those clubs that seem to be ignored and on the verge

More to be done to support inclusion in age grade rugby

Make the aim about player retention

\VAEIIIA More interaction with clubs

Put grass roots rugby first let the professional game look after itself

More open minded regarding kids feeling like they are aabke to play with their friends
Greater grass roots presence and input with the adult ladies teams

15/19

SurveyMonkey

3/11/2019 1:02 AM

3/10/2019 11:45 PM

3/10/2019 11:21 PM

3/10/2019 11:00 PM
3/10/2019 10:48 PM
3/10/2019 10:33 PM
3/10/2019 10:33 PM

3/10/2019 10:32 PM

3/10/2019 10:26 PM
3/10/2019 10:16 PM

3/10/2019 10:12 PM
3/10/2019 10:07 PM
3/10/2019 10:06 PM
3/10/2019 10:04 PM
3/10/2019 9:46 PM

3/10/2019 9:41 PM

3/10/2019 9:37 PM
3/10/2019 9:34 PM

3/10/2019 9:33 PM
3/10/2019 9:31 PM
3/10/2019 9:26 PM
3/10/2019 9:22 PM
3/10/2019 9:19 PM
3/10/2019 9:15 PM
3/10/2019 9:14 PM
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Q9 How do you find out whats happening about rugby in Leicestershire?
Tick all that apply

Answered: 184  Skipped: 0

Leicestershire
Rugby Union...

Facebook

Twitter

England Rugby
website

Club
communications

Verbally

You Tube

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Leicestershire Rugby Union website 33.70% 62
Facebook 69.02% 127
Twitter 16.85% 31
England Rugby website 14.13% 26
Club communications 45.11% 83
Verbally 34.24% 63
You Tube 0.54% 1
Other 9.78% 18

Total Respondents: 184
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Answered: 77  Skipped: 107

RESPONSES

(o[l [V N pIEIEeieliN Yes the poor feedback from member clubs to activities and actions required
to support clubs

(O=Nelelnylizlsy Far to many committes that don't achieve anything

The general referring in the county is of a very poor level in my honest opinion the
reff makes more mistakes in a game than a player how can this be when they only hold a whistle
not a ball. This does not mean to say i do not like them as people far from it. As a head coach I'm
held accountable for results but on many occasions this is taken out of my teams control by poor
officiating...Many thanks this is my honest opinion

A few yes

no

Nope

no - just very grateful to everyone who volunteers and contributes

The refereeing at mini and junior level is highly inconsistent, occasionally frustrating
players as the goalposts move from one week to the next

OlojpleiijaiilsieElnss The game is in decline. Loosing players. Teams. Focus on bringing rugby
to the people. Make it enjoyable to play as a social experience. Not just for the elite

THE WEBSITE NEEDS UPDATING MORE REQUAILY

CB/Club Interaction If I'm honest, | didn't know | was a member of
Leicestershire Rugby. | know | am a member of Lutterworth RFC and assumed then a member of
England RFU for insurance purposes etc.

No
No

Please update website
no

Heard representative of the union say girls/womens game is hindered by male coaches.
Biased attitudes hinder the growth of the sport

O=N0l iy (O=Y[@ oM gicIEwilelgl 1t's no wonder you can’t get new volunteers.

None
No
Refs need better training, old and new

OlelplelinfeinsieElns Most of the time we look to play games out of county, we have not entered
the county festival and no one has asked for reason why we have not entered a team.

NEIRE®e T o STIESNEIRY this years colts league could you please explain how the bonus point
helped in any way this is a subjective view and should not be allocated to any win or lose point that

should be attributed to the teams point total and how can it be policed what is stopping the
opposition supporters playing up and lying about who they are if there is a problem with respect of
the referee that should be taken up with the 2 coaches or the respective clubs for disciplinary
action
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SurveyMonkey

Q10 Do you have any other comments, questions, or concerns?

DATE
4/6/2019 4:52 PM

4/4/2019 8:34 AM
4/4/2019 7:56 AM

4/3/2019 9:29 PM
4/3/2019 12:20 PM
4/3/2019 11:43 AM
4/2/2019 9:56 PM
4/2/2019 9:43 PM

4/2/2019 8:53 PM

4/2/2019 8:51 PM
4/2/2019 8:49 PM
4/2/2019 7:47 PM

4/2/2019 1:33 PM
3/29/2019 7:19 PM
3/27/2019 7:00 PM
3/21/2019 9:26 AM
3/20/2019 11:24 PM

3/20/2019 9:02 PM
3/19/2019 5:00 PM
3/18/2019 10:17 PM
3/18/2019 12:53 PM
3/18/2019 11:46 AM

3/18/2019 10:22 AM
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I’'m concerned that many clubs who have teams within the merit league will often
throw in first team or other higher team players into the 2/3/4th squads. This has happened on a
number of occasions this season and makes the game unplayable and unenjoyable. If a team
throws their 1s into a 2s, and wins 126-0 as happened this season, the losing side is left massively
deflated. There can be no benefit to this for either side, the winning side who have had a practice
game, the side that should have been playing are left without game time all in search of a W, and
the losing side feel wronged.

As a player in second team rugby the main issue i feel at the moment is the
amount of teams we play against that fill there team with 1st team players if they dont have a
fixture meaning that the game becomes massivly unfair and effects the leugue. This is something i
feel needs adressing

Nope

(=[N N IEIEeioi The little clubs seem to be left to rot whilst the bigger clubs have all the
support needed

no

ALGERLSYVN | think the whole team of volunteers work extremely hard to deliver and govern rugby
in Leicestershire. They all work unpaid and deserve a thank you. 'Thank you'

PEIR 8Ol IIEESNEIRS The U15s semis should be played at Neutral venues. Friday night at
Hinckley with a full club hardly plays out to supporting children!

WIERSN The LRU has a tough job to do to maintain Rugby's Core Values and keep Clubs
growing and sustaining the game. Its can be a home for those who just like to feel empowered to
gain some authority but mainly you do a good job that doesn't get the real recognition it deserves.

EIRN Ol [oTIEERIVEIEY How do the LRU think we can get more youngsters playing
No

=[N NICIEe)N Some great opportunities that can only be maximised if there is a willingness
to work together

Still not enough structure around Girls rugby, equally boys junior rugby also needs a boost.
Perhaps look at a league structure for Leic teams at u15s up as per East Mids Rugby.

=V[ellloNgiciElaifeil Tim Westwood has been brilliant recently and really helped our club. Haven't
met or heard from the temporary RDO.

More support for Girls rugby. The clubs that supply girls rugby need more help/advertising.
None

| am concerned about the level of refereeing across the county and believe
something needs to be done

No
No

(01276 [V N IpIIEToliN | am very involved with the Market Harborough RFU but not really sure what
or how much Leicestershire rugby impacts on me personally

None
no
none
LRU website is slow being updated
No thanks
None
No

1N | generally watch Hinckley; South Leicester and Leicester Lions with my son who has
a learning disability. | would commend all and others, for their interaction with him which makes
him feel "like one of the boys" and is truly a special experience - that the rugby is!
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3/18/2019 9:42 AM

3/18/2019 7:51 AM

3/17/2019 4:02 PM
3/16/2019 10:27 PM

3/16/2019 11:35 AM
3/15/2019 10:55 PM

3/15/2019 12:21 AM

3/14/2019 9:25 PM

3/14/2019 9:16 AM
3/13/2019 8:45 PM
3/13/2019 9:42 AM

3/12/2019 10:08 PM

3/12/2019 8:54 PM

3/12/2019 8:38 PM
3/12/2019 7:50 PM
3/12/2019 7:19 PM

3/12/2019 4:57 PM
3/12/2019 2:54 PM
3/12/2019 12:36 PM

3/12/2019 10:45 AM
3/12/2019 9:41 AM
3/12/2019 9:39 AM
3/12/2019 9:38 AM
3/12/2019 8:49 AM
3/12/2019 8:02 AM
3/12/2019 7:56 AM
3/12/2019 7:54 AM
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No

(=[N N IEIEoiN As above please help those smaller struggling clubs
No

1ENRIA%E Keep up the good work...

ST LRU is not visible at club level and seems to be centred around a
couple of clubs. Eg this years under 20s selection was as poor an engagement seen in
communication and in attendance inclusion at training session I've witnessed in rugby at a local
amateur level.

Yes but no one will listen

Really keen to see the development of girls/ladies rugby in Leicestershire. Would like to
see Leicester Tigers get behind ladies rugby with the support of Leicestershire RFU

No

1LERIAE My son has played for Leicestershire from U16 through to U18 - the coaching team
has been superb, working so hard to give the lads a great experience.

ALERLSYI Thanks for supporting everyone and local rugby.

| don't feel that clubs are being supported or made aware of what the LRU is
or how it supports players across the county. The team | play for only has slight awareness one
game of the year when county coaches come to watch one game for selection, for which not all
players are introduced or made aware of what is available to them.

(O=N0l iy (oY@ NN hiCIEwilels8 No point in entering anything here. Never made anything

change in the path. All i say is modernise or die.

County cup final much better when fans are in crumbie stand/terrace. Atmosphere
much better and enables more spectators

@@ [V N IciEleioN Like Lutterworth and stopped favouriting clubs like Market harbrough and
syston

No

CB/Club Interaction | believe the Rfu and Cb both seem to do same thing lots
of areas not sure who should support or ask for help

Concern that at local level, particularly in the girls game, there is a lack of respect between
the more capable players and the less able, almost to an exclusion. There is also a level of social
exclusion towards the less able or less popular girls

N/A
| think there should be more effort from clubs to expand girls/ women’s rugby at all levels

My daughter plays rugby - we are usually on the furthest pitch away from the
club house, changing room facilities are as hoc esp on away games ( generally the girls don’t have
access) and women'’s rugby feels ‘second best’. Having said that, the coaches for Mhrc under11’s
and u13’s are exceptional in their commitment and skills. | would like to commend kev Howley.

More rugby in school for girls everything should the same for the girls as it is for the boys.
And in the clubs as well prize giving for both together.

Eiscle Referee performance is poor most weeks

Keep all leagues up to date, second team leagues were not updated for around 2-3
months

IRl o VIRESVEIRY Major concerns about the LRU’s interpretations of reg 15.
None

@lelecieiiic el Is the RFC council concerned with issue ie the death of male adult rugby
or more interested in filling their faces at the trough?

@l ez el Lots of concerns regarding retention in the sport of kids
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3/12/2019 7:34 AM
3/12/2019 7:20 AM
3/12/2019 12:20 AM
3/11/2019 11:44 PM
3/11/2019 11:10 PM

3/11/2019 8:27 PM
3/11/2019 8:00 PM

3/11/2019 11:47 AM
3/11/2019 10:39 AM

3/11/2019 8:21 AM
3/11/2019 7:26 AM

3/11/2019 1:02 AM

3/11/2019 12:46 AM

3/10/2019 11:45 PM

3/10/2019 11:21 PM
3/10/2019 11:00 PM

3/10/2019 10:33 PM

3/10/2019 10:26 PM

3/10/2019 10:13 PM
3/10/2019 10:12 PM

3/10/2019 10:07 PM

3/10/2019 10:04 PM
3/10/2019 9:37 PM

3/10/2019 9:26 PM
3/10/2019 9:22 PM
3/10/2019 9:19 PM

3/10/2019 9:15 PM
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